
IMPORTANT DATES 

Week of Sept 30 - Oct 4 Workshop Business Plan Narrative  
 

  
Mt Vernon - Business Plan Workshop Wednesday 10/2/2024 12:00-1:00 Chamber office, 123 S 10th Street (SR 37) 
Marion - Business Plan Workshop Thursday 10/3/2024 12:00-1:00 350 Tower Square Plaza Fl 2 
Carbondale- Business Plan Workshop Friday 10/4/2024 12:00-1:00 1745 Innovation Drive, Carbondale 
Week of Oct. 7-Oct. 11  

 
 

 

Business Plan Work Session Virtual (Optional) Tuesday  10/8/2024 4:30-5:30 Join the meeting now 

Week of Oct 14-18 Workshop Financials  
 

 
 

Mt. Vernon - Financials Workshop Wednesday 10/16/2024 12:00-1:00 Chamber office, 123 S 10th Street (SR 37) 
Marion - Financials Workshop Thursday 10/17/2024 12:00-1:00 350 Tower Square Plaza Fl 2 
Carbondale Financials Workshop Friday 10/18/2024 12:00-1:00 1745 Innovation Drive, Carbondale 
Research Requests are due  

 
 Research Request Form 

Week of Oct. 21-Oct. 25  
 

 
 

Financials Work Session Virtual (Optional) Tuesday  10/22/2024 4:30-5:30 Join the meeting now 

Week of Oct 28-Nov 1 - Workshop The Pitch  
 

  
Business Plans Due Day Prior to Workshop  

 
Noon Business Plan Submission Link 

Mt. Vernon- Pitch Workshop Wednesday 10/30/2024 12:00-1:00 Chamber office, 123 S 10th Street (SR 37) 
Marion - Pitch Workshop Thursday 10/31/2024 12:00-1:00 350 Tower Square Plaza Fl 2 
Carbondale Pitch Workshop Friday 11/1/2024 12:00-1:00 1745 Innovation Drive, Carbondale 
Week of Nov 4-8  

 
 

 

Pitch Work Session Virtual (Optional) Tuesday  11/5/2024 4:30-5:30 Join the meeting now 

Nov 4 -8 or 11-15 - Local Competitions  
 

  
Mt. Vernon Competition Wednesday 11/13/2024 12:00-1:00 Chamber office, 123 S 10th Street (SR 37) 
Marion Competition Thursday 11/14/2024 12:00-1:00 350 Tower Square Plaza Fl 2 
Carbondale Competition Friday 11/15/2024 12:00-1:00 1745 Innovation Drive, Carbondale 
Nov 18-Nov 27th - Final Competition  

 
  

Regional Competition Thursday 11/21/2024 5:30-6:30 1740 Innovation Drive, Carbondale 
Innovation & Entrepreneurship Showcase Winners Presented Thursday 12/5/2024 4:30-6:30 1740 Innovation Drive, Carbondale 

 


